UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA FORT MYERS DIVISION

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No: 2:09-cv-229-JES-NPM

FOUNDING PARTNERS STABLE-VALUE FUND, LP, FOUNDING PARTNERS STABLE-VALUE FUND II, LP, FOUNDING PARTNERS GLOBAL FUND, LTD, FOUNDING PARTNERS HYBRID-VALUE FUND, LP, PAMELA L GUNLICKS, and REGIONS BANK,

Defendants.

ORDER

This matter came before the Court on the Receiver's Motion for Court Approval of Second Interim Distribution of Funds (Doc. #628) filed on February 13, 2024. The Court set procedures to allow any holder of an Approved Claim to file an objection with the Court and otherwise took the motion under advisement. (Doc. #629.) On March 12, 2024, the Receiver filed a Notice of Compliance and No Objections to Proposed Distribution (Doc. #636) indicating that the deadline to file objections has passed, no objections were received or filed, and the procedures are complete.

Accordingly, it is hereby

ORDERED:

The Receiver's Motion for Court Approval of Second Interim Distribution of Funds (Doc. #628) is **GRANTED** and an interim distribution of \$155,000,000 to all holders of Approved Claims as reflected in Schedule A and as updated by separate orders to recognize transfers is **approved** to proceed.

DONE and ORDERED at Fort Myers, Florida, this <u>12th</u> day of March 2024.

SENIOR UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Copies: Counsel of Record